*	Roll Call Number		
	Date	February 19, 2024	

Agenda	Ite	m	Number
	1		

APPROVING THE CHAPTER 28E AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA AND WARREN COUNTY, IOWA FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, BORDER STREET REHABILITATION FROM 80th AVENUE TO 85th AVENUE

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA:

- 1. That the 28E Agreement between the City of Des Moines and Warren County, Iowa for the hot-mix asphalt resurfacing of Border Street, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby accepted as to form and content.
  - 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.
  - 3. The City Clerk is authorized and directed to file the fully executed agreement with the Iowa Secretary of State.

(Council Communication Number 24012 attached)
Activity ID 06-2023-015

Moved by	to adopt.
----------	-----------

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

SI	No
	9

Funding Source: 2023-2024 CIP, Page 119, Roadway Reconstruction, ST260, Road Use Tax Fund

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			APP	ROVED

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayon	City	Clark
Mayor	 City	Cierk